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SUNDAY  
MBSM1223 

IT Business Application Domain 
(AP Dr Ab Razak Che Hussin) 

 B   

MONDAY  
MBSM1273 

IT Project Management & Consultancy 
(Dr Syed Norris Hikmi Syed Abdullah) 

 R   
MBSM1163 

Trends in IT Applications 
(Dr Nazmona Mat Ali & Dr Norasnita Ahmad) 

TUESDAY  

MBSM1014 
IT Business Research & Management 

Systems 
(Ts. Dr Halina Mohamed Dahlan & 

Prof Ts. Dr Rose Alinda Alias) 

 E  

MBSU6313 
Project I – Idea Generation & Opportunity 

Recognition 
(AP Dr Othman Ibrahim & Dr Iskandar Ilyas Tan) 

WEDNESDAY  
MBSM1323 

Product Creativity and Innovation 
(Dr Mohd Iskandar Ilyas ) 

 A  

MBSU6335 
Project III - Prototype Development & Business 

Strategy 
(Ts. Dr Suraya Miskon) 

THURSDAY  
MBSM1053 

Entrepreneurial Finance & Accounting 
(Dr Mohd Effendi Yusoff) 

 K  
MBSU6345  

Project IV – Production, Marketing & Sales 
(Dr Nazmona Mat Ali) 
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COURSE 

CODE 
COURSE NAME COURSE LEADER EMAIL STUDENTS 

UHAP6013 Seminar on Global Development, Economics and 
Social Issues 

TBA TBA  Mohd Shahaeil Bin Nordin 
 Mamunur Rahman 
 Sia Jia Wei 
 Nurul Adilah Binti Rahmat 
 Maryam Ahmed Mohammed 
 Xu We Chen 

MBSM1323 Product Creativity and Innovation Dr. Mohd Iskandar Ilyas Tan iskandar@utm.my   Boo Cheng Fei 
 Chia Khai Vui 
 Desmond Chen Siang Thien 
 Lee Jue Ern 
 Loh Zheng Tao 
 Sia Yong Wei 
 Tan Z Kiat 
 Teoh Jie Sheng 
 Yong Jian Keong 

MBSM1163 Trends in ICT Applications and Systems Dr. Nazmona Mat Ali 
Dr Norasnita Ahmad 

nazmona@utm.my  
norasnita@utm.my 

MBSM1014 IT Business Research & Management Systems Dr Halina Dahlan 
Ts. Prof Dr Rose Alinda Alias 

halina@utm.my/ 
alinda@utm.my 

MBSU6313 Project I – Idea Generation & Opportunity 
Recognition 

AP Dr Othman Ibrahim  
Dr Iskandar Ilyas 

othmanibrahim@utm.my 
iskandar@utm.my  

MBSM1223 IT Business Application Domain AP Dr Ab Razak Che Hussin abrazak@utm.my 

MBSM1273 IT Project Management & Consultancy Dr Syed Norris Hikmi Syed Abdullah norris@utm.my  Boo Cheng Fei 
 Chia Khai Vui 
 Desmond Chen Siang Thien 
 Lee Jue Ern 
 Loh Zheng Tao 
 Sia Yong Wei 
 Tan Z Kiat 
 Teoh Jie Sheng 
 Yong Jian Keong 
 Mohd Shahaeil Bin Nordin 
 Nurul Adilah Binti Rahmat 

MBSM1053 Entrepreneurial Finance & Accounting Dr Mohd Effendi Yusoff effendi@utm.my  Mohd Shahaeil Bin Nordin 
 Mamunur Rahman 
 Sia Jia Wei 
 Nurul Adilah Binti Rahmat 
 Maryam Ahmed Mohammed 
 Xu We Chen 

MBSU6335 Project III - Prototype Development & Business 
Strategy 

Ts. Dr. Suraya Miskon suraya@utm.my   Nurul Adilah Binti Rahmat 
 Maryam Ahmed Mohammed 
 Xu We Chen 

MBSU6345 Project IV – Production, Marketing & Sales Dr. Nazmona Mat Ali 
 

nazmona@utm.my  Mohd Shahaeil Bin Nordin 
 Mamunur Rahman 
 Sia Jia Wei 

 
 


